Change Order No. 4

Date of Issuance: January 24, 2017

Owner: City of Deer Park, Texas
Contractor: CSA Construction

Engineer:  CDM Smith

Project: WWTP Improvements Phase 1

Effective Date: February 7, 2017

Engineer's Project No.: 131400-98603

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:  The purpose of this Change Order is to reconcile the following changes to the Contract:

Additional 143 calendar days to extend Substantial Completion to October 21, 2016 and additional 222
calendar days to extend Final Completion to February 7, 2017.

Credit to Owner for $41,290.00 for additional costs incurred due to extended construction schedule.

Attachments: None

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 4,908,600.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion; 300 days / April 19, 2016
Ready for Final Payment: 330 days / May 19, 2016

Increase from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 toNo. 3 :

$ 131,344.00

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.
1 toNo.3 :

Substantial Completion: 42 days

Ready for Final Payment: 42 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 5,039,994.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 342 days / May 31, 2016
Ready for Final Payment: 372 days / June 30, 2016

Decrease of this Change Order:

$(41,290.00)

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 143 days
Ready for Final Payment: 222 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 485 days / October 21, 2016

$4,998,654.00 Ready for Final Payment: 594 days / February 7, 2017
R,EEOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: [ l A/\////-[filf’/""""' By: By: —~/om 2'7’%‘:% %
ngineer Owner Contractor
{  (Authigrized Signature) (Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature)
Title: Engineer Title: Title:  #%o ;‘ec?[ Managere
Date: February 2, 2017 Date: Date = /2 /1#
CDM
Smith Page 1of 1 Change Order 4




